and more opportunities to improve on
personnel’s performance.  With this mindset,
the Office of Philippine Navy Bids and Award
Committee (PNBAC) Secretariat initiated the
procurement of various Office Equipment and

Computer Software amounting to Four Hundred Ninety One Thousand
and Seven Hundred Thirteen Pesos (Php 491, 713.00) for the following
IT equipment: four (4) brand-new desktop computers; two (2) brand-
new Laptop computers; one (1) brand-new Projector; one (1) brand-
new Document Camera; three (3) brand-new 3-in1 Printers; Five (5)
Portable Backup Hard Disk Drive;